Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN21HH0Z 008 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168413415       Seite 1 von 20
Page 1 of 20

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Matrice 30, Matrice 30T
Type Designation M30 RTK, M30T RTK
Trademark DJI
Operating Temperature Range -20 °C ~ +50 °C
Operating Voltage
Battery operated (DC 22.38V, 5880mAh)
or Charging by Dock Bundle
Testing Voltage Built-in battery
Radiofrequency operating
mode
1) 2.4GHz SDR: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
2) 5.2GHz SDR: operating within 5170-5250MHz, supports
10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
3) 5.8GHz SDR: operating within 5725-5850MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
4) GPS & BDS & Galileo (receiver): operating within 1559-1610MHz
5) ADS-B (receiver): operating at 978MHz (1MHz Bandwidth) and
1090MHz (2MHz Bandwidth)
Technical Specification of 5.2GHz SDR
Operating Frequency 5157-5245MHz for 10MHz Bandwidth
5161-5240MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
5170-5230MHz for 40MHz Bandwidth
Type of Modulation OFDM (QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM)
Channel Number 89 channels for 10MHz Bandwidth
80 channels for 20MHz Bandwidth
61 channels for 40MHz Bandwidth
Channel Separation 1MHz for 10MHz Bandwidth
1MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
1MHz for 40MHz Bandwidth
Antenna Type Integral Antennas
Antenna Number 1Tx4Rx for SISO mode (ANT0 or ANT1 or ANT2 or ANT3)
2Tx4Rx for MIMO mode (ANT0+ANT1, or ANT0+ANT3, or
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN21HH0Z 008 Seite 8 von 20
Page 8 of 20
ANT2+ANT1, or ANT2+ANT3)
Antenna Gain 3.5dBi for ANT0
1.9dBi for ANT1
1.9dBi for ANT2
3.5dBi for ATN3
The type of wideband data
transmission equipment
DTS
Table 4: RF Channel and Frequency of 5.2GHz SDR
5.2GHz 10MHzBandwidth
(5157MHz-5245MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
1 5157 24 5180 47 5203 70 5226
2 5158 25 5181 48 5204 71 5227
3 5159 26 5182 49 5205 72 5228
4 5160 27 5183 50 5206 73 5229
5 5161 28 5184 51 5207 74 5230
6 5162 29 5185 52 5208 75 5231